

## **Power Commission APPLICATION**

The Bountiful City Power Commission is an advisory board to the Bountiful City Council. Members are appointed for four-year terms by the mayor with the advice and consent of the City Council.

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	E-mail address:

Please answer the following questions (you may provide answers on a separate sheet of paper):

1. Why are you interested in serving on the Bountiful Power Commission?

2. Please describe what experience you've had, if any, with public utilities, power systems, or engineering?

3. Please share your past service to the City, either as an appointed volunteer, a community project participant, or any other capacity:

4. What is your fiscal philosophy? Under what circumstances would you consider tax and/or fee increases?

5. Please list relevant work experience that you believe would help you fill the role of a member of the Power Commission:

Please note that your answers to these questions and any other information you submit will be classified as a public record and available for public inspection.

To be considered for this vacancy, you must submit this application to the Bountiful City Recorder during normal office hours at Bountiful City Hall (7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m., Monday – Thursday), 795 South Main Street or emailed to <u>info@bountiful.gov</u>.

Applications are due by Monday, February 10 at 5:00 pm.